YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 61D-BNL SERIES
Rev:0  2018/10/31
FEATURES：
 10 Watt Package
 2:1 Wide Input Voltage
 100% Burned In
 High Efficiency to 82%
 Customized Solutions Available

Current
Efficiency
Capacitor
Load
Vdc
No-
Load
Full
Load Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
%TYP uF TYP
61D-12S03BNL 9-18 30 733 3.3 2000 75 2200
61D-12S05BNL 9-18 30 1054 5 2000 79 2200
61D-12S12BNL 9-18 30 1041 12 833 80 1000
61D-12S15BNL 9-18 30 1027 15 666 81 470
61D-12S24BNL 9-18 30 1014 24 416 82 330
61D-12D05BNL 9-18 30 1054 ±5 ±1000 79 ±1000
61D-12D12BNL 9-18 30 1027 ±12 ±416 81 ±470
61D-12D15BNL 9-18 30 1014 ±15 ±333 82 ±330
61D-12D24BNL 9-18 30 1014 ±24 ±208 82 ±220
61D-24S03BNL 18-36 25 366 3.3 2000 75 2200
61D-24S05BNL 18-36 25 527 5 2000 79 2200
61D-24S12BNL 18-36 25 514 12 833 81 680
61D-24S15BNL 18-36 25 507 15 666 82 470
61D-24S24BNL 18-36 25 507 24 416 82 470
61D-24D05BNL 18-36 25 527 ±5 ±1000 79 ±1000
61D-24D12BNL 18-36 25 514 ±12 ±416 81 ±470
61D-24D15BNL 18-36 25 514 ±15 ±333 81 ±330
61D-24D24BNL 18-36 25 507 ±24 ±208 82 ±220
61D-48S03BNL 36-72 20 183 3.3 2000 75 2200
61D-48S05BNL 36-72 20 263 5 2000 79 2200
61D-48S12BNL 36-72 20 257 12 833 81 680
61D-48S15BNL 36-72 20 257 15 666 81 470
61D-48S24BNL 36-72 20 253 24 416 82 330
61D-48D05BNL 36-72 20 263 ±5 ±1000 79 ±1000
61D-48D12BNL 36-72 20 253 ±12 ±416 82 ±470
61D-48D15BNL 36-72 20 253 ±15 ±333 82 ±330
61D-48D24BNL 36-72 20 253 ±24 ±208 82 ±220
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
Temperature Derating Graph
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 61D-BNL SERIES
Rev:0  2018/10/31